MICHELE GUYTON
Legislative District 42B
Baltimore County

Environment and Transportation Committee



The Maryland House of Delegates 6 Bladen Street, Room 304 Annapolis, Maryland 21401 410-841-3793 · 301-858-3793 800-492-7122 Ext. 3793 Michele.Guyton@house.state.md.us

THE MARYLAND HOUSE OF DELEGATES ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21401

February 14, 2024

HB 323 - Favorable Environment – Commission on Climate Change Membership - Addition

Dear Chair Korman and Members of the Environment and Transportation Committee,

Thank you for your consideration of HB 323 that adds the Chair of the Public Service Commission to the Maryland Commission on Climate Change.

This request is being made on behalf of the Chair of the Public Service Commission. Although the work of the Public Service Commission intersects with the Commission on Climate Change and the Public Service Commission is regularly involved in its workgroups, the Public Service Commission is not a voting member of the Commission. This limits its ability to share information and provide feedback on recommendations.

This bill is cross-filed by Chair Feldman and has already passed the Senate committee with one amendment which is attached. All affected parties are supportive of this legislation.

Thank you for your consideration of HB323 as amended by the Senate, that adds the Chair of the Public Service Commission to the Maryland Commission on Climate Change.

Sincerely,

Delegate Michele Guyton

Delegate Wichele Emytan